USPTO

700521456 PM PAGE 02/005

Fax Server

TO:fax25-3 COMPANY:

U.S. PTO 29/742130 01/30/2020

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-18) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 06/30/2021) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Jennifer A. Guild	Name: United States Government as Represented by the Secretary of the Navy
Eric E. Seeley Jose M. Ruiz	Internal Address: Office of Naval Research
Logan Harris	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes XNo	Street Address: 875 Randolph St
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	offeet Aduless. Or o remotiph of
Execution Date(s) Merger	
	City: Arlington
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Joint Research Agreement	State: VA
Government Interest Assignment	Country: US Zip: 22217
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?YesxNo
	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
MARINE VEHICLE WITH SHROUD AND LINE	
ATTNY DOCKET: 111894-2 Additional numbers at	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name:leanne C. Suchodolski	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 50.00
Internal Address:	<u> </u>
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: PO Box 516	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Keyport	8. Payment Information
City: Keyport State: WA Zip: 98345	8. Payment Information
7. 09345	
State: WA Zip: 98345	Deposit Account NumberDA 503584
State: WA Zip: 98345 Phone Number: 360-328-4437	
State: WA Zip: 98345 Phone Number: 360-328-4437 Docket Number: 111894-2	Deposit Account NumberDA 503584
State: WA Zip: 98345 Phone Number: 360-328-4437 Docket Number: 111894-2 Email Address: jeanne.suchodolski@navy.mil	Deposit Account NumberDA 503584
State: WA Zip: 98345 Phone Number: 360-328-4437 Docket Number: 111894-2 Email Address: jeanne.suchodolski@navy.mil 9. Signature:	Deposit Account NumberDA 503584 Authorized UserNameJeanne Suchodolski \[\frac{7}{11} \frac{9}{9} \] Date Total number of pages including cover \[\frac{7}{2} \]
State: WA Zip: 98345 Phone Number: 360-328-4437 Docket Number: 111894-2 Email Address: jeanne.suchodolski@navy.mil 9. Signature: Signature Jeanne Suchodolski Name of Person Signing	Deposit Account NumberDA 503584 Authorized UserNameJeanne Suchodolski

PATENT

REEL: 052387 FRAME: 0876

4/14/2020 7:11:57 PM

3/005

Fax Server

TO: fax25-3 COMPANY:

This assignment is being signed after filing, the U.S. Patent Application Serial No. is ____

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/We, (1) ERIC E. SEELEY OF SEABECK, COUNTY OF KITSAP, STATE OF WASHINGTON and (2) JENNIFER A. GUILD OF POUSLBO, COUNTY OF KITSAP, STATE OF WASHINGTON and (3) JOSE M. RUIZ OF BREMERTIN, COUNTY OF KITSAP, STATE OF WASHINGTON and (4) LOGAN HARRIS OF PIERCE COUNTY, STATE OF WASHINGTON, while employed by the Government of the United States, have invented certain new and useful improvements in MARINE VEHICLE with SHROUD and LENS identified as ATTORNEY DOCKET No. 111894-2 and described in application for Letters Patent of the United States of America executed by me on the Court with the United States of America executed by me on the Court with the United States of America executed by me on the Court with the United States of America executed by me on the Court with the United States of America executed by me on the Court with the United States of America executed by me on the Court with the United States of America executed by me on the Court with the United States of America executed by me on the Court with the United States of America executed by me on the Court with the United States of America executed by me on the Court with the United States of America executed by me on the Court with the United States of America executed by me on the Court with the United States of America executed by the United States of America executed by the United States of America executed by the

WHEREAS, the Government of the United States, represented by the Secretary of the Navy and hereinafter referred to as the Government, is desirous of acquiring an assignment of the invention disclosed in said application and other rights and benefits herein granted;

WHEREAS, the conditions under which the invention was made are such as to entitle the Government to the entire right, title and interest therein, including foreign rights; and

WHEREAS, as to foreign rights, it is the policy of the Government to obtain an option to exercise such rights;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We hereby assign and transfer to the Government my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention within the United States of America, its territories and possessions now owned or which may hereafter be acquired by the United States of America, and the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and any continuation, division, re-examination or substitution thereof, and such Letters Patent or government grant as may arise or issue therefrom and any reissue or extensions thereof, said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held by the Government to the end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment not been made.

I/We do hereby also grant unto the Government, the option to take the entire right, title and interest in the invention and all patent applications or other forms of protection thereon in all countries foreign to the United States in which the Government may file, or cause to be filed, applications for Letters Patent or other forms of protection, without payment of any consideration; provided, however, that I may elect to take foreign rights in the invention, or applications or other forms of protection thereon, if the Government is not pursuing international patent protection within eight months of the filing date of any application for United States Letters Patent covering the invention, or within eight months from the declassification of the invention, whichever is later, subject to a nonexclusive, irrevocable, royalty-free license to the Government in any patent or other form of protection which may issue on said invention in any foreign country, including the power to issue sub-licenses for use on behalf of the Government and/or in furthcrance of the foreign policies of the Government.

I/We further covenants and agrees with the government that I/We has full and unencumbered title to invention hereby assigned, which title I/We warrants unto the government, and I/We further agrees that Assignor will without demanding any further consideration therefor, at the request but at the expense of the government do all lawful and just acts, including the execution and acknowledgment of instruments, that may be or become necessary for obtaining sustaining, extending, reissuing or reexamining United States and foreign LETTERS PATENT or the like for the said invention, and for maintaining and perfecting the governments right to said invention and LETTERS PATENT particularly in cases of interference, conflicts, opposition and litigation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have set my hand and affixed my seal.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand 20 day of November 2019

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have set my hand and affixed my seal.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand

Jose M, Ruiz

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have set my hand and affixed my seal.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand 21th day of November, 2019

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have set my hand and affixed my seal.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand day of November, 2019

PATENT

REEL: 052387 FRAME: 0877

Andrew Joseph Phillips
Notary Public – State of Washington
My Appointment Expires Nov. 17, 2020

Notary Public State of Washington My Appointment Expires Nov 17, 2020

PATENT REEL: 052387 FRAME: 0878 USPTO

TO:fax25-3

4/14/2020 7:11:57 PM PAGE

Fax Server

COMPANY:



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Office of the Chief Financial Officer

Document Code:WFEE

User: 77667

Sale Accounting Date: 02/11/2020

Sale Item Reference Number

29742130

Effective Date 01/30/2020

Document Number I20202AB08477776 Fee Code 8021

Fee Code Description **RECORDING EA PATENT**

ASSIGNMENT, AGREEMENT

Amount Paid \$50,00

5/005

Payment Method Deposit Account

PATENT REEL: 052387 FRAME: 0879 USPTO 4/14/2020 7:11:57 PM PAGE 1/005 Fax Server

TO:fax25-3 COMPANY:



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Facsimile Transmission

To: Name: fax25-3

Company:

Fax Number: 5712730140

Voice Phone:

From: Name:

Voice Phone:

37 C.F.R. 1.6 sets forth the types of correspondence that can be communicated to the Patent and Trademark Office via facsimile transmissions. Applicants are advised to use the certificate of facsimile transmission procedures when submitting a reply to a non-final or final Office action by facsimile (37 CFR 1.8(a)).

Fax Notes:	
------------	--

Date and time of transmission: Tuesday, April 14, 2020 7:06:16 PM

Number of pages including this cover sheet: 05

PATENT REEL: 052387 FRAME: 0880

RECORDED: 01/30/2020